GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 434 SENATE BILL 588

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE SERVICE FEE IN G.S. 14-344 APPLICABLE TO SELLING ADMISSION TICKETS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 14-344 is amended by rewriting the second sentence of that section to read:

"This service fee may not exceed three dollars (\$3.00) for each ticket."

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 21st day of June, 1985.